Publication 500-SG006B-EN-P – April 2006 Copyright ©2006 Rockwell Automation, Inc.All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
Supercedes 500-SG-006A-EN-P August 2005
APPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
CONTINUOUS HEAVY DUTY CYCLING OF MOTORS  |  MINING  |  PETROCHEMICAL

Vacuum Contactors and Starters
4
Catalog Number Explanation
1109 – B O D – EEJ
a b c d f
a
Bulletin No.
Bulletin
No. Description
1102C Non-Reversing Vacuum Contactor
1109 Non-Reversing Vacuum Starter
b
Continuous Current Rating (A)
Suffix
Code Description
B 200 A
C 400 A
D 600 A
d
Nominal Coil Voltage
Code Voltage Frequency
A 230…240V 50/60 Hz
B 460…480V 50/60 Hz
D 120V 50/60 Hz
G 125V DC —
H 250V DC —
N 380…415V 50/60 Hz
Only for vacuum contactor.
f
Overload Relay Code
Code Voltage Description
None Eutectic Alloy
See
table
below
Solid-State
e
Options
Code Description
93 Three Poles Contactor Only
For use with Bulletin 1109
Solid-State Overload Relay for 3Ø Applications: Automatic/Manual Reset, Class 10, 15, 20, or 30
Size
Full Load Current Adjustment Range
(A)
Automatic/Manual Reset
Overload Relay Code
200 40…200 EEJ
400 80…400 EEW
600 120…600 EEM
Configuration of a Vacuum Contactor and Open-Type Starter
c
NEMA Enclosure Type
Code Type
O Open-type — No enclosure
1102C – B O D 93
a b c d e
Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Bulletins 1102C
Vacuum Contactors
5
Product Selection
Bulletin 1102C
1500V AC Maximum
Typical Industry Applications Include:
Mining and Metals

NEMA Vacuum Combination Starters
7
Catalog Number Explanation
Configuration of a Basic Combination Starter
The information below is for reference purposes. Not all combinations will produce a valid Cat. No. Refer to the tables on the following pages
for product selection.
e
Overload Relay Code
Code Voltage Description
None Eutectic Alloy
Note: When selecting a factory-installed control circuit transformer, use the Transformer Control Voltage Suffix Code to denote the
transformer primary voltage. The transformer secondary voltage and starter coil will both be 120V AC by default. Example: Cat. No.
512V-EAB-6P-26R will have a transformer with a 480V primary voltage, 120V secondary voltage, and a 120V starter coil voltage.
If a starter coil voltage other than 120V is desired, a second Voltage Suffix Code must be added to denote the coil and transformer
secondary voltage. Example: Cat. No. 512V-EABJ-6P-26R will have a transformer with a 480V primary voltage, 24V secondary voltage,
and a 24V starter coil voltage.
b
NEMA Size
Suffix
Code Description
E 4
F 5
G 6
Available for Bulletins 512V and 513V only
Available for Bulletins 1232V and 1233V only
512V – E – A – B – B1M – 1
a b c d e f
See
page
11
Solid-State
d
Nominal Coil Voltage
Code Voltage Frequency
A 230…240V 60 Hz
B 460…480V 60 Hz
C 575…600V 60 Hz
H 200…208V 60 Hz
f
Options
Refer to page  13 for detailed information on
options.
a
Bulletin No.
Bulletin
No. Description
512V Non-Reversing Vacuum Combination
Starter with Disconnect Switch
513V Non-Reversing Vacuum Combination
Starter with Circuit Breaker
1232V Pump Panel with Vacuum Contactor
and Disconnect Switch
1233V Pump Panel with Vacuum Contactor
and Circuit Breaker
c
NEMA Enclosure Type
Code Type
A
Type 1: General Purpose, painted metal
enclosure with spring latch door fastener,
external overload relay reset, and non-
metallic handle
F
Type 3R/4/12: Rainproof, watertight,
dusttight, painted metal enclosure with
screw fasteners, external overload relay
reset, and non-metallic handle
J
Type 3R/4/12: Rainproof, watertight,
dusttight, painted metal enclosure with
door safety hardware, metal handle, and
NO external overload relay reset
N